This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
0 1-800-955-7075

Broil-Mate 7032-64
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil-Mate 7032-64

Find Your Broil-Mate Grill Parts - Select From 682 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/7032-64.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/

Available Replacement Parts for Broil-Mate 7032-64

18013 LID HEAT INDICATOR - LARGE - SS
S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-12860 SCREW-THCP 1/4-20 X 1-TY-C A04
Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500
Y-29307 NUT HEX #10-24 JS500

10240-13 WHEEL PIN

Y-11230 HAIRPIN COTTER SIDE BURNER +
Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH AO04#A
S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

10390-E10 BURNER SIDE 10BTU W/ELEC #8 +
Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

S35094 SCREW #10-24 X 5/8

10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +
Y-11231 LID BUMPER ROUND BLK
10342-E13 ELECTRODE W/WIRE

10342-T18 WIRE ELECTRODE S/B 600 +
24006-12A HANDLE LID ASSY 625

52007-181 COOKING GRID 550 PORC BLK +
10240-23 LID PIN 1/4-20

Y-29310 SCREW #10-24 3/4 TRUSS QU
52316-151 FIREBOX 550 HOOD PANEL PORC
59006-034 CONTROL ASSY 5V S/B LP
59006-037 CONTROL ASSY 5V S/B NG
52006-991 WARMING RACK 550 PORC +
20005-000 HARDWARE BAG STICK & CHAIN SS
44089-60 NAMEPLATE PATRIOT

52016-903 COLLECTOR BOX ASSEMBLY 625
80012 regulator and hose READ ADD. INFO



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22159/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22183/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22216/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22228/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22256/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22292/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344040/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359162/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359379/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359419/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1056493/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398999/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399016/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399019/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399286/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399290/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399291/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399292/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400849/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405553/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1581756/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2065014/264430/

10892-608 WHEEL 6 INCH

22049-102 GREASE TRAY BRACKET GAL 330/440/550
51429-158 RESIN FOOT 330/440

53184-118 SHELF END CAP RHS 330/440

53184-138 SHELF END CAP LHS 330/440

53404-114 SHELF FRONT FACIA RHS 330/440
53009-951 SIDE BURNER TRIVET BLK

Y-11235 LID BUMPER HEX-BLK AB

Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP
52249-404 HEAT TENT SS

53104-111 SHELF RHS BLK 330/440

59006-014 CONTROL ASSY 550 5V LP

59006-017 VALVE ASSY 550 5V MAIN NG

S21242 CLIP BURNER TUBE MOUNT SS
52924-144R BURNER - MAIN

57056-901 GREASE TRAY BLK

Y-11544S SCREW - BURNER #10-24 X 3/8

10111-K45 HOSE 3/8 INCH ASSEMBLY NG 10 FOOT +
10081-69BM NAMEPLATE BROILMATE

24009-936 HANDLE RING

10342-247 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC +

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP
22001-168 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL SML

22002-268 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL LARGE
52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT
52904-144NG BURNER ASSY MAIN SINGLE TUBE + NG
27249-904 GREASE SHIELD MODULAR, 6.5 x 6



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100874/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100910/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100983/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101047/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101048/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101053/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101077/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101121/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132729/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132740/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132767/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132768/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132804/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391590/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391645/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1230422475/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2921761332/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2937549576/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922388/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938947208/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951738/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951739/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939397476/264430/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3080845687/264430/

oMmC

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST - MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES - MANUAL DE ARMADO Y LISTA DE PARTES

STERLINGS 5032-64/67 STERLING. 5132-64/67
HUNTINGTON  6032-64/67 HUNTINGTON  6132-64/67
Orgilmate 7o32-c4167 OPGil-MAle  7432-64/67

STERLING S 5032-54/57 STERLING 5132-54/57
HUNTINGTON  6032-54/57 HUNTINGTON  6132-54/57
IPOiHMAR " 7032-54/57 OPOI-MAE™  7132-54/57

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ¢ VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE » CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
1-800-265-2150

info@omcbbq.com

SINCE 1906
IANUFACTURING COMPANY 50084-C90 Rev D 11/15

1000 EAST MARKET STREET
HUNTINGTON, INDIANA, 46750, USA






|

W

3 (8)([




2 Qe

o O

5 <2>[










10

B S S— —




\
Y

7
\\

(2)

)

2

(

11 |@ (||













e N N N K I NI N N N - L R B R L R e R R Ry

<

T

L9-CETL
¥9-Z€TL

T T N N N N N NN R R s RNRNRCRR R g Ny

g

/T

1
1
1

19-2€0L
¥9-2€0L

e Qe T NN NNOTNT M . M

© 1 O
o a

DS

-

N

DN A AN AN A A NN A .

-~

LSTETL
YS-ZETL

A gYTanNaNOTNT M s M

©
© 3

ST

N

LN A A AN AN A A NN A .

-~

/T

1
LS-TE0L
S-2E0L

L9-2€19
+9-2€19

s I

T
T
1

£9-2€09
+9-2€09

P X B S N R Y

o
=7

-

-

T

T
LS-TET9
S-Z€E19

e e e NI N N S N A A NN s N s e e e N s SN 0S e RrrNNNNOT N T M . M

L d
=7

-~

1
1
1

15-2€09
¥S-2€09

P i s N N H AN AT N A NN s AN A A A A A A A AN SN RN ANNOT T MmN MmN

T

Q

f o HH AN

e Raks Rl

T

1
L9-ZETS
¥9-Z€1S

NI H s N s N H AN TN ANNR s AN A A A A A A AN SNl ranNdaNOTNT MmN~

Hoe W

cHH N .

-

1
19-Z€0S
¥9-2€0S

A gvvadaNOTNT MmN s M

©
© 5

ST

N

DN A ANATN A A NN .

-~

Tr
/T

1
LGTETS
¥S-ZETS

NI RT TN NNOTNT M e min

© N o
o

AN e

- -

N

NN A A AN AN A A NN A .

-~

/T

1
1
1

LS-TE0S
5-2€0S

YOQJ3ANIONT Yuvd YNIAYD

0OAdNOQ3Y - VdVL V130 3dOL

0QNOQ3Y - 3dOL

OHONVY9D

va3any v13a viavio

YOAVWINO 13d OTIINYOL

OHONV9D

VYOVvSIg 3a VIIAVID

OHONY9

0T# - V1IANVHY

0T-v/T# - ¥O¥3NL

PT-0T# - VO¥INL

2T ZTX0Z-¥/T- OTIINYOL

T X 0Z-/T - OT1INYOL

/€ X 0Z-%/T - OTIINYOL

8/S X 0Z-7/T OYEWOH 3a - OTTINYOL

2/T X 0Z-¥/T - OTTINYOL

Y/E X ¥T-0T# - OTINYOL

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - OT1INYOL

8/€ X ¥Z-0T# - OTINYOL

2/T X 8# OYSWOH 30 - OT1INYOL

2/T X 8# - OTIINYOL

8/€ X 8# - OT1INYOL

Y/T X 9# - OT1INYOL

OHDNV9 - JHIWY TV

3INONVL 13A NILIY - JHGWVIY

IVY3LYT YOAVW3ND 13d 0Q0Y¥LD313
OHD3Y3Q - 31Y0dOS - V431V IINVLSI
0QY3IN0ZI - 3140dOS - Tv¥3LV1 ILNVLS3
IVY3LYT HOAYIWIND 13a Y1TI(3Y
V1431802 - IWHILYT YOAVWINO
0dY¥3ND - VYILY1 HOAYIWIND

IVHILYT YOAVWINO

VHO34¥3d - OW3YLX3 30 VdVL - TVYILVT IINVLST
Vay3iN0ZI - OWIYLX3 3a VdVL - TvY3ILYT IINVLST
TVLINOYS VOVd - TV43LV1 IINVLSI
IVY3LYT HOAVWINO - TvY¥3LV1 IINVLSI
IVY3LYT 3INVLST

IVY3LYT 3INVIST

va3ny

VNIS3Y 3d 3dOL

TVINOYL TINVd

YOIY34NI FINVLST - 3LINIFYD

3140d0S - Vdvd

Vivd

VSYY9 V1 Vdvd YI3aNve

3140d0S - YSVY¥9 3d Y¥01031003Y V(IaNvE
VSYY9 30 V¥012310034 V[IANVE
YVINITVO VHVd JINVLST - VITI(3Y

VYNV13040d - vT1I[3Y

IAVM-Y-AV T
0Qoy.1O3 13

0DINQY.LI313 YOAIANIONI
T0YLINOD 30 YT1IH3d
T0YLINOD 30 YT1IH3d

73519 - 104INOD 3d V11Id3d
73519 - 10Y1INOD 30 YT1I43d
IVYNLYN SYO V4Vd YHINONVIN
¥OavIN93Y A YHINONYIW

IVHILYT YOAVYWIND - YYINONYIN

TOYLNOD 30 OWSINVIIW

TOYLNOD 30 V14318nD
YOIY3dNS VYILNY1IA - YYOLIIT1003Y VIvD
YOINYINI VYILNYTIIA - YHOLDIT0D3Y VIvD

TVdIONIYd - YOQVYWIND

v14318n0 - 13NVd

3140dOS - YOI¥3LS0d

0E€ JYYMQYVH 30 V.L¥318ND

0Obb I4YMAYVH 30 V.L¥318ND

3LIN3¥4 - YOIV VHLNOD YOLDILO¥d
VSYYO VYINOD ¥OLDILOYd

NOI2J0D 3d VIvD 3d OLNNINOD
OHD3Y3A - YOIYINS TY¥ILYT - 1INV
0QY¥3INOZI - YONIANS WYILYT - 1INV
V¥NLYY3dWIL 30 YOAYDIANI

JYIWON NOD YOV1d
09NYW 130 13519
05NV

YOIYILNI 1INV - VdVL

YOIY3LX3 1INV - VdVL
VHD3Y3d - TVY3LY1 1INV - VdVL
vQ43IN0ZI - THILYT 1INV - VdvL

NOIDdI¥3S3a

343931 INIVHD HOLYW
310¥30 - 31DYIANOD NA ¥IOLNG
310¥30 - WioLng

4o

31553 Nid

¥NIINYE NA SIA

Flge)

J43INYVHO 30 3T11dNOD

4o

0T# - IT13ANOY

0Z-p/T - NOY¥D3

YZ-0T# - NO¥D3

2T TX 0T-H/T - MIWIS

TX 0Zb/T - SIA

YIE X 0Z-9/T - SIA

8/S X 02-p/T - YIAINOHS - SIA

2T X 0T-H/T - SIA

YIE X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

8/E X ¥Z-OT# - SIA

2/T X 8# ¥IQINOHS - SIA

UTX 8# - SIA

8/E X 84# - SIA

/T X 9% - SIA

drno- 114

MIOAY3SIY 30 INNILIY - 114

310 30 ¥NF1NYE NA 3A0YLIITI
1104 - NOT1ISIYL3 - 310D 3@ 3L1T18VL
3HONYO - NOTIISTYLI - 310D 3@ 3LLT18VL
31140 - 310D 30 ¥NI1NYE
310¥3AN0D - 310 30 ¥NI1NYE
Sd¥02 - 310D 30 ¥NINYE

3100 30 ¥n31NYE

11040 - VIDSY4 - 3100 3@ 3L1318VL
3JHONYO - VIDSY4 - 3100 3@ 3LL18VL
vOISV4 - 310 30 3LL318VL

3100 30 ¥N310¥E - 3100 3@ 3LLIT8VL
310030 ILLTEVL

310030 3LLTEVL

anoy

a3d - INISTY

NVANNYd LNVAY

JYN3YI4NI 3LLTT8VL

140ddNS - 931

a3d

3SSIVYD Y 3LLIAND

JYIVIAOYY3S - ISSIVYO ¥ VALY 1d
3SSIVYO ¥ Nv3LYd

ANYHD NY NILLNIVI - 371149

INIV13OHO0d N3 ITIHO

@ IAVM-Y-AVT
3004103713

3INOINOYLIFTI IOVIWNTIV
37041NOD 30 NOLNOg

37041NOD 30 NOLNOg

FYNLNOW - IT0HLINOD 3d NOLNOE
FYNLNOW - IT0YLINOD 3d NOLNOE
T3UNLYN ZVO 3d NVANL

7d YNALYINOIY L3 NYANL

3100 30 ¥NI10YE - NVANL

3dvdNOSs

J10YLINOD 3a NVINNVd
¥NAYFdNS TYINOY - LNIIdIDFY
YNIYFANI TYINOYS - INIIdIDIY

VdIDNIYd - ¥N3T1NYE

3AND V1 30 V3NNV

JYIIYYY - NOTTISIULT

0€€ 131M3 LYW 30 3T2Y3AN0D

Or 131M3LYIW 30 31293AN0D

TVLINOYA - ¥NIFTVHD V1 3YLINOD NOILD3LOY¥d
3SSIVYO V1 34LINOD NOILD3LONHd
3318W3SSY X09X00D

311040 - YN31YIdNS TvHILYT - NYINNVd
JFHIONVO - ¥NIAYFdNS TVYILYT - NYINNYd
WNITVHD 30 ¥NILVOIANI

NOILYDI41IN3ALa INOVd
33NDIOd 3d FYNLNOW

33NDIOd

YNIIYILINI NVINNVd - 31D43AN0D

¥N3IYILXI NVANNYd - 31043AN0D
31104d - TYY3LY1 NVANNYd - 31043AN0D
JHONVO - TYH3LYT NVANNVd - 31043AN0D

NOILdI¥dS3a

NIVHD LHOIT HOLVIW

ANNOY - ¥3dWNg an
AaNNOY - ¥3dNg

dIno

Nid 133HM

M3IYDS YINYNG

dIno

NId 39NIH

dino

0T# - Y3IHSYM

0Z-%/T- 1NN

¥T-0T# - LNN

2T TX0Z-¥/T - MIYIS

T X 0Tt/ - MIUIS

Y/E X 0Z-%/T - M3YIS

8/S X 0T-¢/T Y3ATINOHS - MIUIS
2/T X 0Z-%/T - M34DS

YIE X ¥T-0T# - MIUDS

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - MIUDS

8/€ X ¥T-0T# - MIUDS

2/T X 8# Y3ATINOHS - MIYIS
2T X 8# - M34DS

8/€ X 8# - M3YIS

Y/T X 9# - M3WDS

dI1D - HIM

YIANIVLIIY INVL - JHIM
3004103173 ¥3NdNg 3aIS
LHOMN - 13XDVYE - 473HS 3AIS
1437 - 13MOV4E - 413HS 3dIS
aIdo ¥3INyNg 3daIs

Y¥3IA0D - ¥INYNG 30IS

AQ08 - ¥3INYNG 3dIS
¥3INYNg 3IS

LHOM - dVD AN3 - 473HS 3dIS
1437~ dvD N3 - 473HS 3AIS
VIOSY4 - 413HS 3dIS
Y3INYNG 30IS - 413HS 3aIS
4713HS 3aIS

4713HS 3aIS

733IHM

1004 NIS3Y

T3INNVd INOY4

473HS ¥IMO1 - LINIGVD
1IOVYE - 931

BE)

Nvd 3SV3H0

LY3INOVYE - AVHL ISYIUO
AVY1 3SVIHO

OVY ONIWYYM - D

|

NIV13240d - 14D

@ IANVM-4-AVT4
300410313

YOLINSI JINOYLDITI
GONX T0YLNOD

GONX T0YLNOD

13738 - SONX T04LNOD
13238 - GONX T04LNOD
JSOH SV TVYNLYN
YOLYINOIY B ISOH

Y¥3INYNG 3AIS - 3SOH

A19W3SSY TOYLINOD

¥3IA0D T0YLINOD
¥3ddN LNO¥4 - X08 Y0123 T10D
Y¥IMOT LNOY4 - XO8 ¥0LD3T10D

NIV - ¥3INYNg
dOOH - 13INvd
30VHe - ¥v3y

0€€ ¥YIA0D FYVYMQAUVH
07 ¥IA0D FIYVYMAUVH
ANOY - dTI3HS Lv3H
[QIELNERNELED]

AT8W3SSY XOEM000
LHOIY - ¥3ddN 3dIS - TINVd
1437 - ¥3ddN 3QIS - 13INVd
YOLVIIANI LV3H

3LVId3IWYN
13739 31ANVH
J1ANVH

73NV Y3NNI-an

73NVd ¥31N0 - din
1HOMN - 73NV 3QIS - A
1437-73Nvd 3AIS - an

NOILdI¥d>S3a

000-5000Z
SETIT-A
TETTT-A
0€ZTT-A
€1-0v20T
PPSTT-A
s
€£2-0v20T
EETTTS
0L8ZT-A
E6LTT-A
LOEGTA
T9STT-A
098ZT-A
0TETT-A
9PSTT-A
§98ZT-A
0TE6T-A
¥60SES
Y0E6T-A
TP9ZT-A
¥T11eS
STI1ZS
SEBZT-A
€1-6£21C
61-6621C
8TL-The0T
T19-0£0€C
T€9-0£0€C
186-6£1€9
152-000€S
TLZ-¥00€S
0T3-06£0T
8TT-¥8TES
8ET-YBTIES
PTT-vOvES
TST-v0TES
TET-YOTES
TTT-v0TES
809-76801
8ST-6Z¥1S
Y116-9vZ1S
YIr1-9691G
20Z-07€TS
T0T-602TS
206-60025
201-6702¢
206-950LS
160-9002S
181-L002S
181-2002S
YOv-6v22S
T0V-6v22S
€13-2vE0T
9vZ-Tre0T
LYT-ZYE0T
TEDITLYOT
TEP-ZLYOT
891-1002Z
892-2002Z
SYA-TTTOT
0T-¥110T
CET-ELVETS
T60-ELVETS
L10-9006S
$10-90065
££0-9006S
¥€0-9006S
¥21-91028
¥2-91028
$10-91228
$10-92228
ONYYT-70625
d1ry1-v0625
1ST-91€2S
T21-9€€25
126-v7ETS
126-67€CS
697 S
06-6vZLT
d100-90095
YITT-¥112S
YIET-YITTS
9-1LS0T
09WE-1800T
09-680t%
09S-1800T
9€6-6002
VZ1-900%2
0€-9t29S
Y0€-9TE9S
TOE-9TE9S
TIE-¥0T9S
TEE-V0TIS

#Wall

81

08T
SLT
€LT
[4A%
L7AS
0LT
69T
SST
1sT
0ST
[448
1148
orT
6€T
8€T
9€T
SET
PET
€€T
[438
€T
0€T
20T
00T
S6
16
06
68
88
L8
98
1]
8
€8
43}
18
08
0L
69
L9
59
19
09
34
id
Ly
9
asy
egy

evy
(34



